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REGION I FINALS

At Crystal Springs (2.93 miles)
', .. Boys

Teams. (fop 3 advance to CCS
finals) - 1, Bellarmine 36; 2,
Aragon 95;,c ·3, South 5an
Francisco :112;"4, Serra 140; 5,
St. Ignatiu~'144; 6, San Mateo
164; 7, Half- Moon Bav 174; 8,
Westmoon:181;,,9, Hillsdale 212;
10, Temi'~Nova300; 11, Riordan
328; 12, Capuchino 339.

Individuals (top 8 advance to
CCS) , "':<" ,~li. ,Shawn Avers

, (Bellarmirie) 15:42; 2, Mitch
Kri!ttofferson (Aragon) 15:49; 3,
Maff. Gil,!sto (San Maleo) 15:53;
4, Rod':;' Sellard (Bellarmine)
15:54; 5, Marc Spadaro (Ara­
gon) 15:55; 6,'Rorv O'Flahertv

- (Bellarmine) 15:57; 7, AI Rivas
(Westmoor) .. 15:59; 8, Jose
Gurrola (South San Francisco)
16:00;9, Kelly Thompson (Terra
Nova) 16:03;, 10, Eddie Paone
(Bellarmine) 16:08. '

'., Girls
Teams (top 3 advance to

CCS) - 1, Mills 77; 2, San
Mateo 80; 3, Sacred Heart 86; 4,
Aragon 105; 5, Burlingame 112;
6, Half Moon Bay 128; 7,
Westmoor 191; 8, Terra Nova
205; 9, Notre Dame-San Jose
231; 10, Castilleia 284; 11, South
San Francisco 285.

Individuals (top 7 advance to
CCS) - 1, Linda Van Housen
(Sacred Heart) 18:15;2, Gretch­
en Nelson (San Mateo) 18:32;3,
Barbara Gaenslen (Mills) 18:46;
4, Karen McGough (Mills) 18:59;
5, Sharon Yaninek (Presenta­
tion) 19:32; 6, Cindy Pierce
(Jefferson) 19:34; 7, Silvia
Aguirre (Burlingame) 19:36; 8,

Susie Nelson (San Mateo) 19:40;
9, Kris Best (Burlingame) 19:46;
10, Amy DeWitt (Aragon) 19:52.

REGION II FINALS
At Crystal Springs (2.93 miles)

BOVS·~:::"';\
Teams (top 4, "advance to

CCS) - 1, Saratoga' A5; 2,
Monta Vista 105 (won tiebreak­
er of better sixth.ruone'r':bv 5
places); 3, Carlmont 105; 4,
Lynbrook 110; 5, Palo Alto 142;
6, Gunn 168; 7, Homestead 189;
8, Mountain View 196; 9, Menlo
School 207; 10, Milpitas 212; 11,
Sequoia 235; 12,.Woodside 345.

Individuals (top 9' advance to
CCS) - 1, Grant Foster (Monta
Vista) 15:09; 2, Scoti MikconQa
(Menlo School) 15:34;.1,j;:iMike
Anderson (CatJrriont) "~15:40;4,
Todd Fitchen (-I...ynbrookY;15:43;

.5, Kent Igleharf (Gunh)' 15:46;6, ­

Ron Gomez (Carlmon!). 15:52;7,Eugene Tung tSaratogaL'o)5:56;
8, Aaron Gabri.el. (Saratoga)
15:58;9, Mike Norcia(Saratoga)
16:03;10, Doug Golliher· (Sarato-
ga) 16:04. ' ,,:}:

Girls '.:~"!
Teams (top 4. adVance to

CCS) - 1, SI. Francis'35!(jeam
time of 96:21 breaks CCS'record
of 96:36 by St. Francis in De
Anza League finals, Oct. 10); 2,
Gunn 101; 3, Cupertino 121; 4,
Homestead 124; 5, Carlmont
130; 6, Milpitas 139; 7, Saratoga
166; 8, Lynbrook 210; 9, Wilcox
224; 10, Palo Alto 238; 11, Los
Altos 245; 12, Woodside 282; 13, .
San Carlos 336.

Individuals (top 9 advance to
CCS) - 1, Esther Berndt
(Gunn) 17:53; 2, Susan Brodie
(St. Francis) 18:29; 3, Connie
Buckler (Saratoga) 18:50; 4,'"
Kim Himenes (St. Francis)
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November 19. Crystal Springs, Belmont. 2.93
miles):
Boys Teams (Top 3 advance to CCS finals): 1
Bellarmine 36, 2 Aragon 95, 3 South San Fran­
cisco 112, 4 Serra 140, 5 SI. Ignatius 144, 6
San Mateo 164, 7 Half Moon Bay, 8 Westmoor
181, 9 Hillsdale 212, 10 Terra Nova 300, 11
Riordan 328, 12 Capuchino 339. Boys In·
clvlduals (top 8 advance to CCS): 1 Shawn
Ayers(Beliarmine) 15:42, 2 Mitch Kristofferson
(Aragon) 15:49, 3 Matt Giusto(San Mateo)
15:53,4 RodSellard(Beliarmine) 15:54, 5 Marc
Spadaro(Aragon) 15:55, 6 Rory O'Flaherty
(Bellarmlne) 15:57, 7 AI Rivas(Westmoor)
15:59,8 Jose Gurrola(SoSanFran) 16:00, 9 Kel­
ly Thompson(TerraNova) 16:03, 10 Eddie
Paone (Bellarmine) 16:08. Girls Teams (Top 3
advance to CCS): 1 Mills 77, 2 San Mateo 80, 3
Sacred HeaJt 86, 4 Aragon 105, 5 Burlingame
112,6 Half Moon Bay 128,7 Westmoor 191, 8
Terra Nova 205, 9 Notre Dame-San Jose 231,
10 Castilleja 284, 11 South San Francisco 285.
Girls Individuals (Top 7 advance to CCS): 1
Linda Van Housen(SacredHeart) 18:15, 2
Grethchen Nelson(San Mateo) 18:32, 3 Bar·
bara Gaenslen(Mills) 18:46, 4 Karen
McGough(Mills) 18:59, 5 Sharon Yaninek
(Presentation) 19:32,6 Cindy Pierce(Jefferson)
19:34, 7 Silvia Agulrre(Burlingame) 19:36, 8
Susie Nelson(San Mateo) 19:40, 9 Kris Best
(Burlingame) 19:46, 10 Amy DeWitt(Aragon)
19:52..


